

PINCHBECK PARISH COUNCIL

Mrs. B. Camps ♦ Parish Clerk, 48 Knight Street ♦ Pinchbeck, Spalding, ♦ Lincs. PE11 3RU **Telephone 01775 724348** Email: pinchbeckparish@btconnect.com

11th January 2022

Details of the Pinchbeck Parish Council Budget Meeting to be held at Pinchbeck Community Hub & Library, Knight Street, Pinchbeck on Tuesday 18th January 2022 commencing at 7.30 p.m. with a Public Forum lasting no longer than, and up to, 10 minutes. Please note if no members of the public are present then the Parish Council Budget Meeting will commence at 7.30 p.m.

Barbara Camps Clerk to Parish Council

AGENDA
Apologies for Absence Declaration of Interest from Members
BUDGET/SETTING OF PRECEPT – 2022/2023 The following to be considered and approved for inclusion in 2022/2023Budget as follows: a) Additional Funds for Blue Gowt Cemetery b) Memorial Ground Footways c) Memorial Ground Fencing d) Glebe Field driveway resurfacing e) Additional SIDs f) Funding for HM Queen Elizabeth's Platinum Celebrations g) Additional Funding for Defibrillator h) Dog/Waste Bins i) Any other projects for consideration
Parish Council Employee Salary Reviews (This agenda item to be in closed session)
TO SET PRECEPT FOR 2022-2023 FINANCIAL YEAR
Planning Application for consideration: None received at time of preparing agenda.
_